101611203 \.\.\.\.\.\\



Atty. Docket No.: BE 8529

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1.18.01

AO _E	Was Sie	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jean CEBOLLERO, Fabrice BOUNAIX, Bruno GOLLIARD and Jacques MARCANDELLI	Name: Hypodest Patent Development Company - Patentes LDA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Internal Address: Street Address: Avenida Arriaga, nº 30, 3º H, Sé - Funchal City: Madera State: ZIP: Country: Portugal Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	er i kan dan Maria dan dan dan dan	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/530,784 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: 745 South 23 rd Street, Suite 200	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 25-0120	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
Robert J. Patch, #17,355 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature January 18, 2001 Date	
1 otal number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: four (4)	
	p ip/1.	

\$2/09/2001 DBYRNE

00000090 250120

0953078

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

RJP/mdp

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean CEBOLLERO, Fabrice	BOUNAIX, Bruno GOLLIARD,
Jacques MARCANDELLI	
haye invented certain new and useful improvements in	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDIVIDUAL
DESTRUCTION OF SYRINGE NEEDLES BY MEL	LTING UNDER THE EFFECT OF ELECTRIC
for which we have made	CURRENT application for Letters ut to make)
Patent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, HYPODEST PATEN Avenida Arriaga, n° 30, 3°H, Sé – f	T DEVELOPMENT COMPANY - PATENTES LDA , FUNCHAL, MADERA (PORTUGAL)
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Le	etters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it	may concern, that for and in consideration of
	ten Dollars (\$_10.00)
tous_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby ac	knowledged : we, inventors,
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents of HYPODEST PATENT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY the_full_and_exclusiverig as fully set forth and described in the:	- PATENTES LDA
	and the control of th
ete (a) specification prepared and executed by xxxxxxx policable rding (b) application filed on the _5th day of _May_	·
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said i	
held and enjoyed by the saidHYPODEST_PATENT_D	• • •
forits own use and behoof, and forits	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and	
US had this assignment and sale not been made.	entirely as the same would have been held by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,we hereunto set	OUT hand and affix OUT seal at
TOULOUK this day of	,
this day or	, A.D. 2004
	Jean CEBOLLERO (Inventor's full Signature)
January 1980 Marie 198	Fabrice BOUNAIX
Je Hick	Bruno GOLLIARD
the the	Jacques MARCANDELLI
* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the v RECORDED: 01/22/2001	whole interest is assigned. PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0462